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Product information is subject to change without notice. This user manual will be updated

frequently. Please contact your customer service representative for the latest version 

information.

CM-D10/CM-D20/CM-D30
CM-D40/CM-D50/CM-D60

CM-D10 CM-D20 CM-D30 CM-D40 CM-D50 CM-D60

10A 20A 30A 40A 50A 60A

12V/24V/Auto

20A

Model

Battery voltage

Max. solar panel voltage

Charging current

Discharging current

USB output 

50V VOC 100V VOC

5V*3A







CM-D10

CM-D20

CM-D30

10A

20A

30A

CM-D40

CM-D50

CM-D60

40A

50A

60A 12mm 
2

10mm 
2

8mm 
2

6mm 
2

5mm 
2

3mm 
2



PV

VA
KWH

BATT

VA
KWH

LOAD

VA
KWH

USE FLD GEL SLD LI
12V 24V
36V 48V[SET] [TEMP]

PV

VA
KWH

BATT

VA
KWH

LOAD

VA
KWH

USE FLD GEL SLD LI
12V 24V
36V 48V[SET] [TEMP]







12V/24V/Auto

0.4W

9~32V
Battery voltage 

+2V~50V

20A

98%

99%

-2mv/ C/2V(default)

-10 C~+65 C

IP21

Accord to EN61000, EN55022, EN55024

Rs485(Need to choose and buy)

3000m

10A 20A 30A 40A 50A 60A

120W/12V
240W/24V

240W/12V
480W/24V

360W/12V
720W/24V

480W/12V
960W/24V

600W/12V
1200W/24V

720W/12V
1440W/24V

130x130x58mm 186x186x67mm 218x186x67mm

0.376kg

0.5kg

0.946kg

1.148kg

1.226kg

1.428kg

CM-D10 CM-D20 CM-D30 CM-D40 CM-D50 CM-D60

50V VOC 100V VOC

Battery voltage +2V~50V

USB output 5V*3A
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